

Barauli Baghej! Path me Baghej! M. School Karpur
Hole Hre Harijan Toli!
Parcel No. - mhusy - NDB - BRRP - 356 - Gopalgarh-2
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
Agency - m/s Nandani Construction

Executive Engineer

RWD (M) Division

Gopalgarh-2

DIVISION

Block - Barauli **SUB-DIVISION**

Measurement Book

1058

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Making of road from Basanti Baghaji Path in Baghaji M. School to Kumbhar Lake via Kharjan hole,					
Agency - M/s Mandani Const.					
Agg. no - 37/S.D.D/MNGS/2022-23					
Date of Commencement - 21/10/2022					
A. Date of Completion - 06/03/2023					

Measurement				
(1) Restoration of rain cuts.				
5x	15.00	x 0.90	x 0.30	= 20.25
7x	10.00	x 0.80	x 0.30	= 16.80
3x	20.00	x 0.90	x 0.30	= 24.30
				= 61.35 m ³
				Limit = 60.51 m ³
(2) Making up of Berms/shoulder.				
2x	(5x30)	x 0.95		= 285.00
2x	(6x20)	x 0.95		= 228.00
2x	(8x15)	x 0.90		= 216.00
2x	(5x16)	x 0.90		= 144.00
				= 873.00
(3) Paving Carpet with Seal Coat.				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① Restoration of drain cuts.					
Qty. Vide TMAP (47) Item ①					
= 60.514 m ³ @ 401.20/m ³					
					= Rs. 24277.00
② Making up of Berms/shoulder.					
Qty. Vide TMAP (47) Item ②					
= 873.00 m ² @ 63.10/m ²					
					= Rs. 55086.00
③ Premix Carpet with Seal Coat.					
Qty. Vide TMAP (47) Item ③					
= 69.74 m ² @ 401.82/m ²					
					= Rs. 28023.00
④ Maint. of CD wires.					
Qty. Vide TMAP (48) Item ④					
= 3 no. @ 1338.57/no.					
					= Rs. 4015.00
⑤ Maint. of road sign.					
Qty. Vide TMAP (48) Item ⑤					
= 0.31 km @ 1252.90/km					
					= Rs. 388.00
⑥ Maint. of 200m x 4M stone.					
Qty. Vide TMAP (48) Item ⑥					
= 0.390 km @ 829.84/km					
					= Rs. 324.00
⑦ Cutting of shrubs from roadway.					
Qty. Vide TMAP (48) Item ⑦					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
= 15 nos. @ 8.17 / no				= 6.	122.00
(8) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs.					
Qty. Vide TNDP - (48) item (8)					
= 3 nos. @ 132.86 / no				= 6.	399.00
(9) Trimming of grass & weeds from the shoulders.					
Qty. Vide TNDP - (48) item (9)					
= 602.00 m ² @ 2.72 / m ²				= 6.	1640.00
(10) White washing on parapet wall.					
Qty. Vide TNDP - (48) item (10)					
= 52.88 m ² @ 19.44 / m ²				= 6.	989.00
(11) Maint. of trees.					
Qty. Vide TNDP - (48) item (11)					
= 274 nos. @ 839.08 / no.				= 6.	62092.00
				= 6.	177357.00
Add. G.S.T @ 12%				= 6.	21283.00
L. cess @ 1%				= 6.	1774.00
S. Fee				= 6.	990.00
				= 6.	201404.00
Below 0.5%.				= 6.	1148.00
				= 6.	200256.00

24/04/25
JE

Continuation